Healthy Beaches

Eight beaches throughout Charlotte County are sampled and monitored weekly for bacteria.

There are no beach advisories at this time.

July 9, 2013

"No swim" advisory lifted at the Port Charlotte Beach Complex

Port Charlotte, FL The “no swim” advisory, in effect since July 3, has been lifted at the Port Charlotte Beach Complex located at 4500 Harbor Boulevard. The Department of Health received satisfactory results from the beach water re-sample. Test results indicate that the bacteria levels are now at acceptable levels for recreational contact such as swimming.

The Florida Department of Health’s mission is to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts. Visit www.CharlotteCHD.com for more information on beach testing and other programs and services.

 


See Water Sample Results

This page updated July 9, 2013.

 

There are no beach advisories at this time.

 

Beach Monitoring Program Information

See Water Sample Results

Red Tide Information

Managed Septic Program

Environmental Health Home

 

 


For information after business hours please call 941-624-7200.

Department of Health Mission: To protect, promote & improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, & community efforts.
 

CCHD Employee Links   About CCHD    © Copyright 2007 State Of Florida     Privacy Statement     Disclaimer